OP \$65.00 88432266

ETAS ID: TM532119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stone Age Packaging Inc.		07/03/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Paper Global Technologies Ltd.		
Street Address:	666 Burrard Street, Suite 500		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6C 3P8		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88432266	STONE - PAPER
Serial Number:	88432226	STONE - PAPER TREE FREE PHOTO DEGRADABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-670-5825

Email: HowardH@IPcounselor.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Hoffenberg

Address Line 1: 10940 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Howard L. Hoffenberg/
SIGNATURE:	/Howard L. Hoffenberg, 32239/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-D^2019-07-03 Assignor^Stone Age 1st_TM^SN88432266#page1.tif source=Assignment-D^2019-07-03 Assignor^Stone Age 1st_TM^SN88432266#page2.tif source=Assignment-D^2019-07-03 Assignor^Stone Age 1st_TM^SN88432266#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

The undersigned, Stone Age Packaging Inc. (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 666 Burrard St., Suite 500, Vancouver BC, V6C 3P8, Canada, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby confirmed, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Stone Paper Global Technologies Ltd. (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 666 Burrard St., Suite 500, Vancouver BC, V6C 3P8, Canada, all of Assignors' right, interest and title in and to the following:

a) the trademark **STONE-PAPER**, including trademark application serial no. 88432266 and the trademark shown below, including trademark application serial no. 88432226:



(hereinafter called the "Trademarks");

- b) all of the goodwill which Assignor has in and to the Trademarks;
- c) the right to oppose and/or continue any opposition to the registration of any other trademark based on the Trademarks; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0035

d) the right to commence and/or continue any action for past infringement of any rights in the Trademarks and to collect damages or profits as a result of such infringement.

EXECUTED at

Los Angeles, this 3rd day of July

, 2019.

Stone Age Packaging Inc.

Name:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California Los Angeles)	
On JULY 3, 2019 before me, Erik John Glode Notary Public	
(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared SAEID SAM FARHANGI who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ne in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregon paragraph is true and correct.	ing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ERIK JOHN GLODE Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2261589 My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2022	1 ANN I
Signature (Seal)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 07/16/2019